UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UIC811                                                                                     CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 8
Copyright ©  2020 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-317.P
MICROPROCESSOR RESET
CIRCUITS
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC UIC811 series are resetting circuits which can monitor

4
3
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3 4
UIC811L-x-AE2-2-R UIC811G-x-AE2-2-R SOT-23-3 RESET  VCC GND - Tape Reel
UIC811L-x-AE2-3-R UIC811G-x-AE2-3-R SOT-23-3 GND RESET  VCC - Tape Reel
UIC811L-x-AE3-2-R UIC811G-x-AE3-2-R SOT-23 RESET  VCC GND - Tape Reel
UIC811L-x-AE3-3-R UIC811G-x-AE3-3-R SOT-23 GND RESET  VCC - Tape Reel
UIC811L-x-AD4-R UIC811G-x-AD4-R SOT-143 GND RESET  MR  VCC Tape Reel
UIC811L-x-AL4-R UIC811G-x-AL4-R SOT-343 GND RESET  MR  VCC Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment :  x: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
UIC811G-x-AE2-2-R
(1) Packing Type
(2) Pin Assignment
(3) Package Type
(4) Output Voltage Code
(5) Green Package
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) refer to Pin Assignment
(3) AE2: SOT-23-3, AE3: SOT-23, AD4: SOT-143
(3) AL4: SOT-343
(4) x: Refer to Marking Information
(5) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
UIC811                                                                                   CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 8
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-317.P
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-23
SOT-23-3
A : 2.63V
B : 2.93V
C : 3.08V
D: 4.00V
E: 4.38V
F: 4.63V
J: 5.00V
3
    UX
21
Voltage Code Pin Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
SOT-143
4 3
     UX
21
Voltage Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
SOT-343
4 3
     UX
21
Voltage Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
 PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-143 SOT-343
SOT-23-3/SOT-23
AE2-2/AE3-2 AE2-3/AE3-3
4 3
1 2
VCC MR
RESETGND
4 3
2
VCC MR
RESETGND